in betandwin in jurisdictions where such an offer or invitation is not permitted, including, without limitation,

Australia, Canada, Japan or the United States.

betandwin’s shares have not and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act 1933, as

amended (the “Securities Act”) or with any authority of any state of the US, or the applicable securities laws

of Australia, Canada or Japan, and may not be offered or sold in the US or to, or for the account of, any US

persons (as defined in Regulation S (as defined in the Securities Act) except pursuant to an exemption from,

or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act, or in or into Australia,

Canada or Japan or to any person resident in Australia, Canada or Japan.

09
THIS AD-HOC PRESS RELEASE MAY NOT BE DISTRIBUTED TO OR WITHIN THE USA, CANADA, JAPAN OR AUSTRALIA.

SELECTED KEY FIGURES
In order to ensure better comparability with other publicly listed companies, and in line with

internationally established practice, with effect from Q3 2005 turnover from the casino,

poker and games sectors has been shown only as net winnings (betting turnover less

customer winnings).

Overview1: betandwin Group (incl. betandwin e.K.) shown using pro forma consolidation

EUR 000 Q4/2005 Q4/2004 2005 2004 2003

Betting turnover - new notation

of which sports betting 361,863 134,928 1,085,847 378,679 169,619

of which casino 11,650 4,860 33,840 12,827 6,414

of which poker 3,979 446 9,848 446 -

of which games 2,449 481 5,517 1,146 132

Total 379,941 140,715 1,135,052 393,098 176,165

Gross gaming revenues 47,671 19,478 143,984 51,983 30,464

of which gross gaming revenue sports

betting

29,593 13,691 94,779 37,564 23,918

Gross gaming revenue sports betting in % 8.2% 10.1% 8.7% 9.9% 14.1%

Betting duties, casino taxes, commissions &

licences

-1,249 -1,382 -7,097 -2,944 -6,533

Net gaming revenues

of which sports betting 29,587 12,895 91,474 36,099 18,383

of which casino 10,640 4,311 30,457 11,371 5,416

of which poker 3,979 446 9,848 446 -

of which games 2,216 444 5,108 1,125 132

Total gaming revenues 46,422 18,096 136,887 49,039 23,931

Other revenues 1,852 1,200 5,439 3,665 3,520

Total revenues 48,274 19,296 142,326 52,704 27,451

Expenses -41,522 -14,772 -127,238 -46,440 -20,953

of which personnel -5,815 -2,915 -18,161 -10,032 -6,753

of which marketing -26,566 -7,365 -81,709 -23,589 -6,897

of which other expenses -9,141 -4,492 -27,368 -12,819 -7,303

EBITDA 6,752 4,524 15,088 6,262 6,498

Non cash marketing expenses - -1,260 - -1,260 -720

Depreciation -3,258 -485 -7,391 -4,402 -3,665

EBIT 3,494 2,779 7,697 602 2,113

Consolidated profit/loss before tax 3,566 2,857 8,051 974 3,026

Consolidated profit/loss after tax 5,006 2,399 6,377 -2,520 508

of which taxes 2,460 -427 2,245 -1,716 -1,423

Balance sheet total 123,958 62,096 123,958 62,096 52,573

Cash and cash equivalents and securities 44,606 33,513 44,606 33,513 25,493

Shareholder‘ equity 73,527 42,312 73,527 42,312 42,347

As % of balance sheet total 59.3% 68.1% 59.3% 68.1% 80.5%

New registrations 356,623 119,069 1,037,556 372,449 213,711

Number of bets placed (sports betting) 44,891,345 17,529,983 126,956,260 48,892,129 22,121,816

Number of active customers (sports

betting)

464,692 150,070 717,846 259,403 129,606

Number of new active customers

(sports betting)

183,645 54,908 542,447 180,511 94,444

010
THIS AD-HOC PRESS RELEASE MAY NOT BE DISTRIBUTED TO OR WITHIN THE USA, CANADA, JAPAN OR AUSTRALIA.

EUR 000 Q4/2005 Q4/2004 2005 2004 2003

Betting turnover - new notation

of which sports betting 361,860 134,923 1,085,835 378,663 169,592